High Capacity

WALL-MOUNTED HOODS

Size
Type / Finish

MODELS

FEATURES

Controls
lllumination
Installation Type

Blower Options

Filter Type

Electrical

ACCESSORIES
Wall Switch Kit
(Optional)

Duct Covers
(Optional)

36", 42", 48", & 60"
Wall-Mounted Hood / Stainless Steel

MODEL

PLHC36300
PLHC42300
PLHC48300
PLHC60300

Stainless Steel Variable Speed Control Knobs

60W Halogen Lamps with Dimmer Control

DESCRIPTION

HIGH CAP 36"W x 30"D x 18"H
HIGH CAP 42"W x 30"D x 18"H
HIGH CAP 48"W x 30"D x 18"H
HIGH CAP 60"W x 30"D x 18"H

Ducted (Top or Rear)

Internal

Inline

Remote

Baffle Filters, Stainless Steel, Dishwasher-Safe
Exclusive Teepee Style Design for Increased Capture Area

600 CFM
1,200 CFM

600 CFM
1,000 CFM
1,200 CFM
1,600 CFM
1,000 CFM
1,200 CFM
1,600 CFM
2,000 CFM

15 amps at 120 volts

6" Round Duct
10" Round Duct
8" Round Duct
8" Round Duct
10" Round Duct
10" Round Duct
8" Round Duct
10" Round Duct
10" Round Duct
12" Round Duct

Stainless Steel Wall Switch Kit

Variable Control Knobs

6" Height Duct Cover

12" Height Duct Cover
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