

Size	36",	42",	48",	& 60	"
------	------	------	------	------	---

Type / Finish Wall-Mounted Hood / Stainless Steel

PLHC60300

MODELS	MODEL	DESCRIPTION
	PLHC36300	HIGH CAP 36"W x 30"D x 18"H
	PLHC42300	HIGH CAP 42"W x 30"D x 18"H
	PLHC48300	HIGH CAP 48"W x 30"D x 18"H



## **FEATURES**

Controls	Stainless Steel Variable Speed Control Knobs			
Illumination	60W Halogen Lamps with Dimmer Control			
Installation Type	Ducted (	Top or Rear)		
Blower Options	Internal	600 CFM 1,200 CFM	6" Round Duct 10" Round Duct	
	Inline	1,000 CFM 1,200 CFM	8" Round Duct 8" Round Duct 10" Round Duct 10" Round Duct	
	Remote	1,200 CFM 1,600 CFM	8" Round Duct 10" Round Duct 10" Round Duct 12" Round Duct	



Exclusive Teepee Style Design for Increased Capture Area

HIGH CAP 60"W x 30"D x 18"H

Electrical 15 amps at 120 volts





## **ACCESSORIES**

Wall Switch Kit	Stainless Steel Wall Switch Kit
(Optional)	Variable Control Knobs
<b>Duct Covers</b>	6" Height Duct Cover
(Optional)	12" Height Duct Cover

